

Amend **HB 1694** on third reading as follows:

(1) In added Section 481.115(h)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(2) In added Section 481.115(h)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(3) In added Section 481.1151(d)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(4) In added Section 481.1151(d)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(5) In added Section 481.116(g)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(6) In added Section 481.116(g)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(7) In added Section 481.1161(d)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(8) In added Section 481.1161(d)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(9) In added Section 481.117(g)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(10) In added Section 481.117(g)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(11) In added Section 481.118(g)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(12) In added Section 481.118(g)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(13) In added Section 481.119(d)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(14) In added Section 481.119(d)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(15) In added Section 481.121(d)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(16) In added Section 481.121(d)(3), Health and Safety

Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(17) In added Section 481.125(h)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(18) In added Section 481.125(h)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(19) In added Section 483.041(f)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(20) In added Section 481.115(f)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "485.031(c)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person

(21) In added Section 485.031(d)(2), Health and Safety Code, following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(22) In added Section 485.031(d)(3), Health and Safety Code, between "483.041(e)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(4) at any time during the 18-month period preceding the date of the commission of the instant offense, the actor requested emergency medical assistance in response to the possible overdose of the actor or another person